Dapartment:
Public Works and Infrastructura
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

feiel public works
& infrastructure_

Department
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SIGNATURER..... 5.0 JOATE:

Zelelpors

i

Tender Number DBN25/09/01

Description of Bid Addendum: Justice :PMB Mstaer of High Court:

36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service

Venue | 1st Floor Registry

Closing date | 30 September 2025

Closing Time 11H00am

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

[ LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER
NO.

Prices:

MBL Manufactuing

R4 375 548,13

2 Abombhleni Trading and Projects

R9 318 521,25

3 Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd

R5 769 170,03

4 Nhlasimu Trading CC

R5 807 711,36

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 1 of 5
For External Use Effective date July 2023

Business General

Version: 1.2



Dapartment:
Public Worke and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

Fr

5 Bukuthu Brands and Retails R4 498 680,696
6 Albatross Creative Group (Pty) Ltd RS 539 710,13
7 Fidata Holdings (Pty) Ltd R3 167 356,60
8 Mbandu Trading R8 116 422,67
9 Afeziwe Holdings (Pty) Ltd R6 595 559,93
10 Nondy Enterprise (Pty) Ltd R3 400 000

11 ' Fufi Tradings R4 050 000,00
12 Khuphuka Trading Enterprises R4 100 000,00
13 Great Purpose Enterprise (Pty) Ltd R5 205 936,93
14 Sinyali (Pty) Ltd R4 844 594,76
15 Mashezi Cleaning Services No offer on SBD3.1
16 Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd R4 540 630,64
17 Sjingi Trading Enterprise R4 182 802,38
18 Mesatswa Trading (Pty) Ltd R5 420 158,85

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”
Page 2 of 5
For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

hetein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Version: 1.2



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SQUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

———

M

m.\ =

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

Osborne and Family (Pty) Ltd

Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd

Ikhayelihle Cleaning Recruitment Service (Pty) Ltd
Traffic Cleaning Services
Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC

Zulu Royal Civil Construction

Dream Community SA (Pty) Ltd
Makhoya Hygiene and Cleaning Services
Skalabha Trading (Pty) Ltd

Nciki Pat Investmemt (Pty) Ltd
Dinomite 90 Solutions

Amanzi Maritime (Pty) Ltd

Cyngatha CC

Inkwazi Industrial Services

R5 353 050,94

R5 534 684,72
R4 709 972 ,99
R4 442 034,17
R4 997 747,62
R5 203 280,80
R2 642 120,85
R4 846 712,18
R5 083 897,71
R5 240 247,03
R9 220 051,06
R4 021 345,69
R5 823 637,76

R5 806 313,70

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”

Page 3 of 5

For External Use Effective date July 2023

Business General

after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Y



Department:
Publlc Works and Infrestructure
REPUBLIC OF 8OCUTH AFRICA

&
Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 T—
33 Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd R5 880 350,66 -
34 Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd R7 282 489,77
35 Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd R5 897 190,16
36 Abaphumeleli Trading 702 R4 518 810,00
37 M phumela R5 786 460,00

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO. LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER

|

TRADING NAME

N

Y

S

™~

.

_ ™

| N

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder™ herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 4 of 5
For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructura
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

mmo_mwmq of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

-

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

N MadselLe

Name of Procurement Officer

et

WQ_ 09 \ PolS

z. Qﬂ\.&ﬁ?

Signature r

' A Date

& \C\FIPOSL

@-
e

2o loal ze28~

wcfos TDNW

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

For External Use

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 5 of 5

Effective date July 2023

Business General

Version: 1.2




