

# **PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE**



Tender Number	DBN25/09/01
Description of Bid	Addendum: Justice :PMB Mstaer of High Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service
Venue	1st Floor Registry
Closing date	30 September 2025
Closing Time	11H00am

#### LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1	MBL Manufactuing	R4 375 548,13
2	Abomhleni Trading and Projects	R9 318 521,25
ယ	Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd	R5 769 170,03
4	Nhlasimu Trading CC	R5 807 711,36

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 1 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023



	C	L
5	Bukuthu Brands and Retails	R4 498 680,696
6	Albatross Creative Group (Pty) Ltd	R5 539 710,13
7	Fidata Holdings (Pty) Ltd	R3 167 356,60
∞	Mbandu Trading	R8 116 422,67
9	Afeziwe Holdings (Pty) Ltd	R6 595 559,93
10	Nondy Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R3 400 000
Ξ	Fufi Tradings	R4 050 000,00
12	Khuphuka Trading Enterprises	R4 100 000,00
13	Great Purpose Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R5 205 936,93
14	Sinyali (Pty) Ltd	R4 844 594,76
15	Mashezi Cleaning Services	No offer on SBD3.1
16	Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd	R4 540 630,64
17	Sjingi Trading Enterprise	R4 182 802,38
18	18 Mesatswa Trading (Pty) Ltd	R5 420 158,85
1018 700	(SP) IS 10 ho nublished in the Congression Walsite will in 10 James in	

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version:

**Business General** 

Effective date July 2023



	Grand Control of Choring date. I A - IC.	
19	Osborne and Family (Pty) Ltd	R5 353 050,94
20	Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd	R5 534 684,72
21	Ikhayelihle Cleaning Recruitment Service (Pty) Ltd	R4 709 972 ,99
22	Traffic Cleaning Services	R4 442 034,17
23	Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC	R4 997 747,62
24	Zulu Royal Civil Construction	R5 203 280,80
25	Dream Community SA (Pty) Ltd	R2 642 120,85
26	Makhoya Hygiene and Cleaning Services	R4 846 712,18
27	Skalabha Trading (Pty) Ltd	R5 083 897,71
28	Nciki Pat Investmemt (Pty) Ltd	R5 240 247,03
29	Dinomite 90 Solutions	R9 220 051,06
30	Amanzi Maritime (Pty) Ltd	R4 021 345,69
31	Cyngatha CC	R5 823 637,76
32	Inkwazi Industrial Services	R5 806 313,70

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023

**Business General** 

Effective date July 2023



Jegist Vegist		register of blus received on closing date. FA - 13.1	L	1
	33	Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd	R5 880 350,66	
	34	Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd	R7 282 489,77	
	35	Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd	R5 897 190,16	
	36	Abaphumeleli Trading 702	R4 518 810,00	
	37	M phumela	R5 786 460,00	

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

			NO.
			LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER
			TRADING NAME

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer".

Page 4 of 5 For External Use

Effective date July 2023



#### PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Date		Signature	Name of Procurement Officer
2025	30 09	Married	N. MANDELE

N. Grala

To Nothor

30 09 2025

30,109/2025

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 5 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023